SVA-1268123
SVA-1268101
SVA-1268102
LM60/LM60-Q1
LM60/LM60-Q1
SNIS119D –MAY 2004–REVISED NOVEMBER 2012
LM60/LM60-Q1 2.7V, SOT-23 or TO-92 Temperature Sensor
Check for Samples: LM60/LM60-Q1

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCURACY OVER SPECIFIED SPECIFIED
ORDER NUMBER DEVICE TOP MARK
TEMPERATURE RANGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
LM60BIM3 T6B
±3 –25°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C
LM60BIM3X T6B
LM60CIM3 T6C
±4 –40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C
LM60CIM3X T6C
LM60QIM3 L60Q
±4 –40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C
LM60QIM3X L60Q
LM60BIZ LM60BIZ ±3 –25°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C
LM60CIZ LM60CIZ ±4 –40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
VALUE UNIT
Supply voltage +12 to −0.2 V
Output voltage (+VS + 0.6) to −0.6 V
Output current 10 mA
Input Current at any pin (2) 5 mA
Human Body Model 2500 V
ESD Susceptibility (3) SOT-23 250 V
Machine Model
TO-92 200 V
Storage temperature −65 to +150 °C
Maximum junction temperature (TJMAX) 125 °C
(1) Absolute Maximum Ratings indicate limits beyond which damage to the device may occur. Operating Ratings indicate conditions for
which the device is functional, but do not guarantee specific performance limits. For specified specifications and test conditions, see the
Electrical Characteristics. The specified specifications apply only for the test conditions listed. Some performance characteristics may
degrade when the device is not operated under the listed test conditions.
(2) When the input voltage (VI) at any pin exceeds power supplies (VI < GND or VI > +VS), the current at that pin should be limited to 5 mA.
(3) The human body model is a 100 pF capacitor discharged through a 1.5 kΩ resistor into each pin. The machine model is a 200 pF
capacitor discharged directly into each pin.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS (1)
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN NOM MAX UNIT
TMIN ≤ TA ≤ TMAX
Specified Temperature Range: LM60B –25 ≤ TA ≤ +125 °C
LM60C/LM60-Q1 –40 ≤ TA ≤ +125 °C
Supply Voltage Range (+VS) 2.7 10 V
Thermal Resistance, θJA
(2) SOT-23 450 °C/W
TO-92 180 °C/W